

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9023-9024/2011

DALBIR SINGH SHISODIA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

AJAY SINGH RAWAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh,adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mrs.Lakshmi Shastri,adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv.

Mr.Tanmaya Agarwal,adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The Hon'ble Court by order dated 23.04.13 had directed the petitioner to place on record the copy of the lease deed. Now Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application seeking permission to file

contd....2

ITEM NO.23

-3-

additional documents stating therein that since lease deed could not be executed, hence document connected to the execution of lease deed may be permitted to file as additional document. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court along with the I.A.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

