

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 9023-9024 of 2011**

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.4-5 AND 6-7(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM  
FILING O.T.)

DALBIR SINGH SHISODIA

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

AJAY SINGH RAWAT &amp; ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 23.4.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"The Petitioner is directed to place on record copy of the Lease Deed. Put up after needful is done."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above orders, counsel for the Petitioner has on 28.06.2013 filed an application for permission to file additional document, when the Id. Registrar's Court on 31.07.2013 was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"The Hon'ble Court by order dated 23.04.13 had directed the petitioner to place on record the copy of the lease deed. Now Id.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application seeking permission to file additional documents stating therein that since lease deed could not be executed, hence document connected to the execution of lease deed may be permitted to file as additional document. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court along with the I.A."**

It is submitted that accordingly application for permission to file additional document registered as I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 (copy has been included in the SLP paper books).

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 18th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-1. Mr. R.S. Rana, Adv.  
2. Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.  
3. Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
4. Mr. Abhishek Attrey, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR