

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 9023-9024 of 2011**  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

DALBIR SINGH SHISODIA

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

AJAY SINGH RAWAT &amp; ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 30.09.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the State is not fully prepared with the case and is not in a position to render assistance on a serious issue of unauthorised river bed mining. However, before we summon the concerned officers of the State, we give one opportunity to the learned counsel to seek comprehensive instructions from the officers and, if necessary, file an additional affidavit within seven days.  
List these cases on 07.10.2013."

It is submitted that pursuant to above order, no additional documents has been filed.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 3rd day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. R.S. Rana, Adv.
2. Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.
3. Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
4. Mr. Abhishek Attrey, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR